From
Mallinath Madineni
1002, Falcon Crest
Raheja Sherwood, Nirlon Compound
Western Express Highway
Goregaon East - Mumbai – 400 063
Date: 28.02.2024

To, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Mumbai.

To,
Pasari Spinning Mills Limited
No.18, 3rd Floor, Block No.6th,
Anjaneya Temple Road,
Yediyur, Bengaluru,
Karnataka, 560082

Dear Sir,

Subject: Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Sales of Shares)
Regulations, 2011.

I. Mallinath Madineni along with PAC, have acquired 354237 equity shares consisting of 2.57% of the total equity paid up capital of the Company. In view of the same, submitting herewith to yourself, disclosure as required Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Please find attached disclosure and take on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

Mallinath Madineni

Mall

Encl. 1. disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

CC to Company - Pasari Spinning Mills Limited

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Pasari Spinnii	Pasari Spinning Mills Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	Mallinath Madineni			
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Pratima Madineni			
	Sanjana Madineni			
Whether the acquirer belongs to	No			
Promoter/Promoter group				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited			
shares of TC are Listed	Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t.	
		share/voting capital	total diluted share/voting	
		wherever	capital of	
Before the acquisition/disposal under	691457	applicable	the TC (*)	
consideration, holding of :	031437	5.01	5.01	
a) Shares carrying voting rights				
b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by				
equity shares				
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
instrument that entitles the acquirer to				
receive shares carrying voting rights in the				
TC (specify holding in each category)				
f) Total (a+b+c)	691457	5.01	5.01	
etails of acquisition/sale				
) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	354237	2.57%	2.57%	
VRs acquired otherwise than by equity			2.07 /0	
shares				
Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
HONG TO HER SENSE HER HER HER HER HER HER HER HER HER HE				
instrument that entitles the acquirer to				
receive shares carrying voting rights in the				

Mall #.

TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold				
d) Total (a+b+c)	354237	2.57%	2.57%	
 After the acquisition/sale, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to 	1045694	7.58	7.58	
receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition				
d) Total (a+b+c)	1045694	7.58	7.58	
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market /	On Market			
off-market / public issue / rights issue				
/preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)				
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or	Various Dates between 20.07.2023 to			
date of receipt of intimation of allotment of	20.02.2024			
shares, whichever is applicable				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	1,38,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each			
TC before the said acquisition/sale				
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	1,38,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	1,38,00,000	Equity Shares	s of Rs. 10/- each	

Note:

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / Seller/ Authorised Signatory

Place: Mumbai

Date: 28.02.2024

Mal &.